
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 230

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

William H. Payne

AN ACT

RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE; PERMITTING THE EXCLUSION

OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES UNDER UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  A new Section 66-5-301.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted

to read:

"66-5-301.1.  [NEW MATERIAL] UNINSURED MOTORIST INSURANCE

COVERAGE--EXCLUSION OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES FROM COVERAGE.--

Uninsured motorist insurance coverage may exclude from

coverage payment of punitive damages assessed against an owner

or operator of an uninsured motor vehicle."

.134733.1


