1	SENATE BILL 230
2	45th LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	William H. Payne
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE; PERMITTING THE EXCLUSION
12	OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES UNDER UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. A new Section 66-5-301.1 NMSA 1978 is enacted
16	to read:
17	"66-5-301.1. [ <u>NEW MATERIAL</u> ] UNINSURED MOTORIST INSURANCE
18	COVERAGEEXCLUSION OF PUNITIVE DAMAGES FROM COVERAGE
19	Uninsured motorist insurance coverage may exclude from
20	coverage payment of punitive damages assessed against an owner
21	or operator of an uninsured motor vehicle."
22	. 134733. 1
23	
24	
25	

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [<del>bracketed mterial</del>] = delete